Product Date sheet
ST01-CXX80WXXX-AF20XXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-AF20 COB Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
1
ST-AF20 COB
ST01-CXX80WXXX-AF20XXXX
Product Brief

ST-AF20 COB Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
2
1.Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers For ST-AF20 COB Follow The Convention Below:
Product Series C=COB
80= 80Ra
XX=Luminous Efficiency(Min.)
(105=105LM/W,110=110LM/W)
XXXX=Circuit Structure
0203=2Parallels 3Series
0205=2Parallels 5Series
0207=2Parallels 7Series
0210=2Parallels 10Series
0212=2Parallels 12Series
S T 0 1 - C X X 8 0 W X X X - A F 2 0 X X X X
Internal Code
W=Color=White
XX=CCT(Min.)
(30=3000K,40=4000K, 60=6000K)
Internal Code
Product Date sheet
ST01-CXX80WXXX-AF20XXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-AF20 COB Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
3
2.Outline Dimensions
Notes:
1.Drawings are not to scale.
2.All dimensions are in millimeters.
3.Tolerance:±0.30mm.
Product Date sheet
ST01-CXX80WXXX-AF20XXXX
www.szst-led.com Hit The Lights Together!
ST-AF20 COB Product Datasheet 20170808-Santang Lighting .All rights reserved.
4
3.Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings For ST-AF20 3W.
PARAMETER SYMBOL MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
Power Dissipation PD 3.26W
Forward Current IF 320mA
Reverse Voltage VR -15V
Junction Temperature Tj 130℃
Operating Temperature Range Topr -30 ~ +60℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -35 ~ +100℃
Thermal Resistance Junction Rθ J-B 4.2℃/W
ESD Sensitivity(HBM) ESD 2000V
Hand Solder Temperature 350±20℃/3~5sec
Absolute Maximum Ratings For ST-AF20 5W.
PARAMETER SYMBOL MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE
Power Dissipation PD 5.44W
Forward Current IF 320mA
Reverse Voltage VR -25V
Junction Temperature Tj 130℃
Operating Temperature Range Topr -30 ~ +60℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -35 ~ +100℃
Thermal Resistance Junction Rθ J-B 4.2℃/W
ESD Sensitivity(HBM) ESD 2000V
Hand Solder Temperature 350±20℃/3~5sec